Healthy Start Satisfaction Survey

This report was generated on 08/08/23. Overall 2996 respondents completed this
guestionnaire. The report has been filtered to show the responses for '‘Completion date of
interview>=11/11/2022 and Completion date of interview<=31/07/2023'". A total of 2862 cases

fall into this category.

Which of the following best describes your, or your wife or partner's,
circumstances when you applied for the NHS Healthy Start card?

Not pregnant but had at least one child under 4 years old (1771) _62%

10 weeks pregnant or more with no children under 4 years old (559) -20%
10 weeks pregnant or more with at least one child under 4 years old (285) llo%

Don't know/can't remember (154) I5%

Less than 10 weeks pregnant with at least one child under 4 years old (93) |3%

How did you first find out about the NHS Healthy Start scheme?

Family/friends/word of mouth (953) -33%
Midwife/Health Visitor (871) -31%

GOV.UK website (354) -12%

Internet search for help or support (129) I5%
NHS website (124) |4%
Social media channels (e.g. Twitter and Facebook) (121) I4%
Other (119) [J4%
GP (99) [J4%
Don't know/can't remember (44) |2%

Jobcentre Plus (42) |2%



How useful would it be if NHS Healthy Start information, such as
instructions on how to use your card etc. was available in the following
formats?

(Select one response per row) (As a credit card sized guide)

Fairly useful (592) _24%

Not very useful (170) -7%
Not at all useful (79) I3%

As a leaflet

Fairly useful (727) _31%

Not very useful (138) .6%

Not at all useful (85) .4%

As an online video

Fairly useful (669) _29%
Not very useful (272) - 12%

Not at all useful (131) .6%

On social media

Fairly useful (626) _28%

Not very useful (205) - 9%
Not at all useful (148) .7%



Are you in receipt of...
(Select all that apply)

Child Tax Credit (463) -16%

An other eligible benefit (77) I3%

None of the above (20) [1%

Did you read and understand the eligibility criteria for the NHS Healthy Start
scheme before you applied?

| read it but didn't understand it (116) I4%
I didn't see it (76) |3%

I didn't read it (47) |2%

Why was it difficult to understand the eligibility criteria?
(Select all that apply)

| did not understand the Universal Credit criteria (33) -29%

It was unclear (31) -27%

English is not my first language (27) -24%
Too much jargon (15) -13%
I did not understand the Child Tax Credit criteria (13) -11%

Too much to read (11) .10%

Other (10) .9%
It did not apply to me (2) |2%

How did you apply for NHS Healthy Start?

Telephone (118) .4%



How easy was it to apply for NHS Healthy Start? (NES)

Fairly easy (388) -14%

Neither easy nor difficult (104) I4%

Extremely difficult (65) lz%
Fairly difficult (45) |2%

Very difficult (36) |1%

Why did you apply for the NHS Healthy Start card?
(Select all that apply) (Why did you apply for the NHS Healthy Start card?)

For help to buy other items like cow's milk, fruit, vegetables and pulses (2220) _78%
For help to buy infant formula milk based on cow’s milk (1333) -47%
For NHS Healthy Start children’s vitamin drops (397) . 14%
For Healthy Start vitamins for women (318) lll%

Other (38) ‘1%

Which of the following do you receive ?
(Select all that apply)

NHS Healthy Start children’s vitamin drops (478) -17%

Healthy Start vitamins for women (253) .9%

How easy or difficult was it to find out where to get free NHS
Healthy Start vitamins from?

Fairly easy (150) _26%

Neither easy nor difficult (73) -12%
Fairly difficult (39) .7%
Very difficult (39) .7%




How often do you usually collect your free NHS Healthy Start vitamins?

Every 8 weeks as recommended (273) _46%
Sometimes, but not every 8 weeks (175) _30%
Rarely (79) -13%
Never (61) - 10%

Why do you rarely or never collect your free NHS Healthy Start vitamins?
(Select all that apply)

Didn't know | was entitled to them (919) -40%
Don't know where to collect them from (783) -34%
Didn't know my child was entitled to them (614) -26%
Didn't know | could collect them every 8 weeks (595) -26%

Didn't know | could use the NHS Healthy Start card to collect them each time (560) -24%

Don't receive a reminder (196) I8%

Don't need them, diet or formula provides enough vitamins (131) IG%

Child won't take them (130) 6%

Too far to travel/difficult to get to (126) |5%
Other (120) |5%

Do you know what your client ID is?
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Do you know what your client ID is used for?
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Do you know where to find your client ID?
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After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do

the following?
(Select one response per row) (Activate your card)

Fairly easy (199) -19%

Neither easy nor difficult (33) I3%
Fairly difficult (11) |1%
Very difficult (10) |1%

Not applicable (6) |1%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do

the following?
(Select one response per row) (Change your PIN at an ATM)

Not applicable (213) _22%
Fairly easy (153) - 16%

Neither easy nor difficult (78) -8%
Very difficult (18) |2%
Fairly difficult (15) |2%



After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Check the balance on your card)

Fairly easy (572) - 22%

Neither easy nor difficult (239) -9%
Fairly difficult (176) .7%
Not applicable (90) I3%

Very difficult (85) |3%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Check the next payment amount)

Fairly easy (523) -20%

Neither easy nor difficult (414) -16%
Fairly difficult (282) -11%
Not applicable (206) - 8%
Very difficult (204) -8%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Check when the next payment is due)

Very easy (868) _33%

Fairly easy (441) - 17%

Neither easy nor difficult (436) -17%
Fairly difficult (344) -13%

Very difficult (285) -11%
Not applicable (241) -9%




After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Query the payment amount)

Very easy (899) _35%
Not applicable (523) -20%
Fairly easy (455) -18%
Neither easy nor difficult (449) -17%

Fairly difficult (138) .5%
Very difficult (117) .5%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Report your card lost or stolen)

Not applicable (836) _33%
Fairly easy (394) -15%

Neither easy nor difficult (274) -11%
Fairly difficult (36) |1%
Very difficult (35) |1%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Request a replacement card)

Not applicable (865) _34%
Fairly easy (390) - 15%

Neither easy nor difficult (281) -11%
Very difficult (44) |2%

Fairly difficult (40) |2%



After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Request your PIN)

Not applicable (713) _28%
Fairly easy (445) -17%

Neither easy nor difficult (270) -11%
Fairly difficult (57) |2%

Very difficult (49) |2%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Unblock your PIN)

Not applicable (350) _37%
Fairly easy (121) - 13%

Neither easy nor difficult (115) -12%
Fairly difficult (21) lz%
Very difficult (21) lz%

After receiving your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do
the following?
(Select one response per row) (Update your personal details)

Not applicable (305) _32%
Fairly easy (141) -15%

Neither easy nor difficult (102) -11%
Very difficult (24) lso/o

Fairly difficult (19) |2%



When using your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Know where you can use your card)

Fairly easy (596) - 22%

Neither easy nor difficult (154) .6%

Fairly difficult (88) |3%
Very difficult (47) |2%

Not applicable (26) |1%

When using your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Pay using chip & pin (not contactless))

Fairly easy (198) -20%

Neither easy nor difficult (57) .6%
Very difficult (22) lz%
Fairly difficult (19) |2%

Not applicable (18) |2%

When using your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Split your shopping across two transactions )

Fairly easy (200) -21%

Neither easy nor difficult (120) -12%

Not applicable (98) -10%
Very difficult (84) -9%
Fairly difficult (77) -8%




When using your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do the
following?

(Select one response per row) (Use your card without the PIN (contactless))

Fairly easy (406) -16%

Not applicable (231) -9%
Neither easy nor difficult (184) .7%

Very difficult (123) .5%
Fairly difficult (62) lz%

When using your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do the
following?

(Select one response per row) (Use your card with another payment method)

Not applicable (198) -21%
Fairly easy (154) -16%

Neither easy nor difficult (119) - 12%
Very difficult (69) . 7%
Fairly difficult (61) .6%

When using your NHS Healthy Start card, how easy or difficult is it to do the
following?

(Select one response per row) (View which types of products you can buy with
your card)

Fairly easy (609) _ 23%

Neither easy nor difficult (320) -12%
Fairly difficult (171) .7%
Very difficult (121) .5%

Not applicable (115) l4%



How confident do you feel about using your NHS Healthy Start card?

Fairly confident (828) _30%

Not very confident (186) .7%

Not at all confident (52) I2%

Have you contacted us in the last 3 months?
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Thinking about your most recent contact, how did you contact us?

Email (287) _30%

Letter (7) |1%

Social Media (Twitter or Facebook) (2) 0%

How easy or difficult was it to...
(Select one response per row) (get in touch with us?)

Extremely easy (329) _36%
Fairly easy (189) -21%

Neither easy nor difficult (54) .6%
Fairly difficult (38) l4%

Extremely difficult (23) I3%

Very difficult (18) |2%



How easy or difficult was it to...
(Select one response per row) (resolve your query?)

Extremely easy (295) _34%
Fairly easy (146) - 17%

Neither easy nor difficult (65) -8%

Extremely difficult (59) .7%

Fairly difficult (37) l4%
Very difficult (29) I3%

Thinking about the last time you emailed us, how satisfied are you
with the following?

(Select one response per row) (Politeness of the response)

Completely satisfied (135) _52%
Satisfied (77) _30%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (25) -10%
Dissatisfied (14) . 5%

Extremely dissatisfied (10) I4%

Thinking about the last time you emailed us, how satisfied are you with the
following?

(Select one response per row) (Response resolving your query)

Completely satisfied (110) _43%
Satisfied (77) _30%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (27) -11%

Extremely dissatisfied (24) -9%

Dissatisfied (19) .7%




Thinking about the last time you emailed us, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Receiving a timely response )

Completely satisfied (108) _42%
Satisfied (89) _35%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (26) -10%
Extremely dissatisfied (21) .8%

Dissatisfied (14) .5%

Thinking about the last time you called us, how satisfied are you
with the following?
(Select one response per row) (Advisor's ability to resolve your query)

Completely satisfied (325) _54%
Satisfied (171) _28%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (57) -9%

Dissatisfied (27) .5%

Extremely dissatisfied (25) I4%

Thinking about the last time you called us, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Number of times it took to resolve your query)

Completely satisfied (291) _49%
Satisfied (182) _31%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (48) .8%
Extremely dissatisfied (35) .6%

Dissatisfied (33) .6%



Thinking about the last time you called us, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Politeness of the advisor)

Completely satisfied (348) _59%
Satisfied (174) _30%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (41) .7%

Extremely dissatisfied (15) I3%

Dissatisfied (9) |2%

Thinking about the last time you called us, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Time in the call queue)

Completely satisfied (260) _44%
Satisfied (222) _37%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (75) -13%

Dissatisfied (20) I3%

Extremely dissatisfied (16) IS%

Thinking about the last time you called us, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Welcome and menu options)

Completely satisfied (279) _47%
Satisfied (223) _38%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (62) -11%
Extremely dissatisfied (14) I2%

Dissatisfied (11) |2%

Have you visited the NHS Healthy Start web pages in the last 3 months?
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Don't know/can't remember (697) _24%



When visiting the NHS Healthy Start web pages, how satisfied are
you with the following?

(Select one response per row) (Accurate up-to-date content)

Completely satisfied (424) _53%
Satisfied (287) _36%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (73) -9%
Dissatisfied (11) |1%

Extremely dissatisfied (3) ‘O%

When visiting the NHS Healthy Start web pages, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Clear and understandable information)

Completely satisfied (400) _51%
Satisfied (297) _38%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (64) .8%
Dissatisfied (21) |3%

Extremely dissatisfied (6) | 1%

When visiting the NHS Healthy Start web pages, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Ease of finding what you're looking for)

Completely satisfied (365) _47%
Satisfied (301) _38%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (87) - 11%
Dissatisfied (23) ls%

Extremely dissatisfied (8) |1%



When visiting the NHS Healthy Start web pages, how satisfied are you with the
following?
(Select one response per row) (Web pages overall)

Completely satisfied (374) _49%
Satisfied (303) _40%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (71) -9%

Dissatisfied (14) |2%

Extremely dissatisfied (4) |1%

Which of the following statements best describes your IT skills?

Average (1233) _44%
Basic (764) _27%

Advanced (559) _20%

Minimal (266) [N 9%

When using the internet, which statement best applies to you?

| use lots of websites that | haven't visited before (1081) -38%

| only use websites I'm familiar with (988) -35%
| use maybe one or two websites that | haven't visited before (754) -27%

How important is the internet to you?

Extremely important (1411) _50%
Fairly important (1125) _40%

Not very important (247) -9%

Not important at all (48) IZ%




Which of the following devices do you have at home?
(Select all that apply)

Computer or laptop (1117) _39%

None of the above (38) Il%
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7 (236) -8%
5 (139) .5%
6 (137) .5%

1 (70) 2%
4 (40) 1%
3 33) |1

2 (16) |1%

How easy was it to complete this survey?

Very easy (731) _26%
Fairly easy (391) -14%

Neither easy nor difficult (138) .5%
Fairly difficult (27) |1%
Very difficult (8) 0%

Extremely difficult (7) 0%



What is your age? (Demographic Age)

16-24 (540) -19%

45-54 (55) lz%
Prefer not to say (17) |1%
55-64 (15) |1%
Under 16 (6) 0%
65-74 (-)
75+ (-)

In which region do you live? (Demographic area)

London (478) -17%
Midlands (445) -16%

North East and Yorkshire (325) -12%

North West (309) -11%

South East (272) -10%
East of England (248) -9%

Prefer not to say (205) -7%
south West (191) [l 7%
Wales (155) I 6%
Other (96) I3%

Northern Ireland (93) I3%

Which of the following best describes your gender? (Demographic Gender)

Male (121) .4%
Prefer not to say (28) Il%
Non binary (8) 0%

| use another term (5) 0%



Do you consider yourself to be a trans person? (Demographic Transgender)
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Prefer not to say (123) .4%
Yes (65) Iz%

Unsure (34) Il%

Are you currently pregnant, on maternity/paternity leave or have you given birth in
the last 26 weeks? (Demographic Maternity/Paternity)
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Prefer not to say (77) I3%

Which of the following options best describes your sexual orientation?
(Demographic Sexual Orientation)

Prefer not to say (325) - 12%
Bi (118) l4%
| use another term (35) Il%

Gay/Lesbian (4) 0%

A civil partnership is a legally recognised registered relationship between both
same-sex couples and opposite-sex couples. Are you married or in a civil
partnership? (Demographic Marital Status)
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Prefer not to say (291) -10%



Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a physical or mental health
condition or illness which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?
(Demographic Disability)

Not at all (1566) _56%
Yes, a little (531) - 19%
Yes, alot (348) -13%
Prefer not to say (347) -12%

Do any of these conditions or illnesses affect you in any of the
following areas?

(Select all that apply) (Demographic Disabilities/llIness)

Mobility (199) [N 23%
Other (114) -13%

Socially or behaviourally (108) - 13%

Stamina or breathing or fatigue (99) - 12%
Learning or understanding or concentrating (98) -11%
Memory (90) -11%
Prefer not to say (80) .9%
Dexterity (38) I4%
Hearing (38) I4%

Vision (36) I4%



What is your ethnic group? (Demographic Ethnicity)

White: English, Scottish, Welsh, Northern Irish, British (1589) _56%

White: Other (242) .9%
Black/Black British: African (207) .7%
Prefer not to say (153) I5%

Asian/Asian British: Pakistani (97) I3%
Any other ethnic group (71) |3%
Black/Black British: Caribbean (57) |2%
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi (51) |2%
Asian/Asian British: Other (51) |2%
Mixed: Other (48) |2%
Mixed: White and Black Caribbean (47) |2%

Arab (43) |2%

What is your religion? (Demographic Religion)

Christianity (923) [ 339
Atheism/No religion (917) _33%
istam (415) [ 15%
Prefer not to say (408) -15%

Any other religion (97) I4%

Hinduism (12) ‘0%
Sikhism (9) 0%
Buddhism (7) 0%

Judaism (1) 0%



If you have experienced any difficulties when accessing or using this service
based on any of the following protected characteristics, please select which

one(s) below.
(Select all that apply) (Which of the protected characteristics does this

experience relate to?)

Pregnancy and maternity (39) Il%
Age (36) |1%

Disability or illness (31) |1%

Marriage and civil partnership (21) |1%
Religion or belief (9) 0%

Sexual orientation (9) 0%

Race (8) 0%

Sex (5) 0%

Gender reassignment (4) 0%

Do you have any accessibility needs when accessing or using this service?
(For example, English is not your first language, you are visually impaired
etc.) (Do you have any accessibility needs when accessing this service?)

Did we meet your accessibility needs?
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